FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
P08A/REV02

02-08-2000

Docket No.: 48,761 (1106)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and	
	101261372 V V V Irademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Peter W.J. Jones	Name: Tenebraex Corporation
	Address: 326 A Street
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	es 🖾 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name City: Boston State/Prov.: MA
☐ Other	Country: United States ZIP: 02110-1722
Execution Date: December 28, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s	):
If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
09/421,581 October 20, 1999	
Addi	tional numbers
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	dence  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:      Name: William J. Daley, Jr.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: William J. Daley, Jr.</li> <li>Registration No. 35,487</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: William J. Daley, Jr.</li> <li>Registration No. 35,487</li> <li>Address: DIKE, BRONSTEIN, ROBERTS</li> </ul>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William J. Daley, Jr.  Registration No. 35,487  Address: DIKE, BRONSTEIN, ROBERTS  & CUSHMAN, LLP  130 Water Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William J. Daley, Jr.  Registration No. 35,487  Address: DIKE, BRONSTEIN, ROBERTS  & CUSHMAN, LLP  130 Water Street  City: Boston State/Prov.:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William J. Daley, Jr.  Registration No. 35,487  Address: DIKE, BRONSTEIN, ROBERTS  & CUSHMAN, LLP  130 Water Street  City: Boston State/Prov.:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  04-1105
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William J. Daley, Jr.  Registration No. 35,487  Address: DIKE, BRONSTEIN, ROBERTS  & CUSHMAN, LLP  130 Water Street  City: Boston State/Prov.:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  04-1105
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William J. Daley, Jr.  Registration No. 35,487  Address: DIKE, BRONSTEIN, ROBERTS  & CUSHMAN, LLP  130 Water Street  City: Boston State/Prov.:  Country: United States ZIP: 02109  9. Statement and signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  04-1105
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William J. Daley, Jr.  Registration No. 35,487  Address: DIKE, BRONSTEIN, ROBERTS  & CUSHMAN, LLP  130 Water Street  City: Boston State/Prov.:  Country: United States ZIP: 02109  9. Statement and signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William J. Daley, Jr.  Registration No. 35,487  Address: DIKE, BRONSTEIN, ROBERTS  & CUSHMAN, LLP  130 Water Street  City: Boston State/Prov.:  Country: United States ZIP: 02109  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  04-1105  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 010523 FRAME: 0344

Docket No.: 48,761 (1106)

Page 1 of 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Peter W.J. Jones, for good and valuable consideration from Tenebraex Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 326 A Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110-1722, hereinafter called the Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled A METHOD FOR VIEWING THROUGH REFLECTIONS FROM A REFLECTIVE SURFACE WITHOUT AFFECTING POINT OF IMPACT and under an application for Letters Patent, having a Serial Number of 09/421,581 and a filing date of October 20, 1999, including all priority rights ensuing therefrom, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent.

And for the above consideration, we agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of the them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

The undersigned Assignor(s) also hereby grant(s) the law firm of Dike, Bronstein, Roberts & Cushman, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office including the Serial Number for the above-referenced patent application for Letters Patent of the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Peter W.J.	Jones, nereunto set my nand and sear this
28 day of Leenber, 19	999.
Name: Peter W.J.Jones	BRIAN COLOMBY  Notary Public  My Commission Expires March 31, 2018
Commonwealth [State] of	SS.
	EC. 1999, personally appeared Peter and acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
	Notary Public

132372

**RECORDED: 01/06/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010523 FRAME: 0345